
FINAL S.V.{I/UAT IQN R.EESRT

(As Per Rulq 35 of PP Rules.2004)

Nanie of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procuretnent:

'l' itle ol Procurernettt :

'l'ender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. ('fSE):

Date & I'ime of ilid Closing:

f)ate & Tirre of Bid OPening:

No ol llids Received:

Criteria lor Bid Evaluation:

I)etails of Bicl(s) Evaluation: 

t

Ntmc of Bicltler

Single Stase Two Envelope:#

For th-e procurement -of Cq0trql Pane.l LCP-3C)-& CP-50J

Tender No. 0612024-25

TS544815E.

W
18.09 .2024 at 1215

rwq (o2J

As per niaaine docu

As nnder:

rvt ces lntern onal (NSl) hore.

T WER

2

..)

rl

5

6

l

S

c)

I'
10.

ii4i s Skypovrer (Pvt) L-td

Lahore

l,t;u'est Flvaluated I{esponsive Bidder: M/s N rk Se

Addl. .#ffi.r (Proc.)
PMU MEPCO Multan

N'Iarks
Evaluated

Cost
(PKR)

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis

for Rejection i Acceptance as per Rule

35 of PP Rules,2004.Technical
(if applicabtre)

Financial'
(if applicabte)

Ivt/s Netv/ork Services
iniernational (NSl)

Lal^rore

Responsive Responsive 2A,406,0001-

Non-
Responsive

Bidder does not meet the
Manufacturing / Design and

contract Experience Criteria as

well as operational Performance
Criteria i

I'

t



.tt FINALT]VALUATI ODL REPORII

(.4Ur Per Rule 35 of PP Rutes.2004)

Name oi Proc uir-i ng Agency:

Methocl of Procurerncnt:

'l'itl e of Procurcrnent:

'l'ender Inquiry No.:

PPR \ Ref. No. (TSE):

i)atc & 'l'inre of Ilid Closing:

Datc & 'firne of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

['ritcria for ]lid Ilvaluation:

Details of Bicl(s) Evaluation:

WER COMPANY LTD

Single Stage Two Envelope

For the Drocurcmcnt of 11KV Inco mins Panels 25KA 2500A

for Z6tUVe Power fran

Tender No. 08/2024-25

TS54s485E

10.09.2024 at 10:3!

10.09.2024 at 11:00

One (01)

Aq-Ler Bidding document

Aq]lgderi0.

\:r;rre of Biclder

Slngle Flvaluated Responsive Ridder: M/s Pak Elektron (Pvt) Ltd Lahore.

Addl. Ch r (Proc.)
PMU MEPCO Multan

NIarks
Evaluatetl

Cost
(PKR)

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis
for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule

35 of PP Rules ,2004.['echnical
(if applicable)

Financial
(if applicable)

rr4/s Pak Elektron (Pvt)
Ltd Lahore

I{esponsive Responsive 55,352,000

i,

I

2

l.

_5.

6.

1

8.

9,

I'



ryNAI. nYAr/UATI ON REPO_RT

(As Pgr Rufe 35 p-f PP Rules.2004)

').

_)

-)

()

l.i

q

Nanrc of Procuring Agency:

N4 ethocl of Procurement :

'l'itle ol Procurement :

'l'ender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Rel-. No. ( i'SE):

Date & 'I'ime of Ilid Closing:

Date & Iirle of Ilid Opening:

No of llids lteceived:

C'rituria fbr Bicl Evaluation:

I)ctails of Bid(s) Evaluation:

MULTANI ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY LTD. MULTAN

Stngte Stage fwo envetoio

For the Drocurement of 1 1KV Capacitor Panels

Tender No. 09/2024-25

TS545486E.

10.09.2024 at lA:45

10.09.2024 at 17:15

-I-ruq1Qa

document

Arundello

I :r nre of Ridder

l",4is Tariq Electric (Pvt)
Ltd Lahore

h,'lls Pak Elektron (Pvt)
Ltd Lahore

i .i;ri'r:st i*'aluatcctr [tesponsive l]idder: M/s Tariq Electric. (Pvt) Ltd Lahore.

,r\ftr-
Ad dl. C fridfffui*r.., (Proc.)

PMU MEPCO Multan

N{arks

Financial
(if applicable)

Evaluated
Cost
(PKR)

I

Rule/Regulation/SBD */Policy/ B asis
for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule

35.of PP Rules,2004.Technical
(if applicable)

Responsive Responsive 50,700,000

Responsive Responsive 56,537,000

l,

I

I

I
I
I

I

I

I

I
I

I,



I T,ECH NIGAL HVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

Name of Frocuring Agency:

IMethod of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

J'ender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No.(1-SE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:
Details of Bid(s)Evaluation: ,

F{aine of Bidder

.ril's Shah Cee frnterprises (Pvt) I-td Lahor.e

iVi,''s Ikrar-n C'orporation Lahore

/s \/ep1a Lubricant (Pvt) Ltd Lahore

/:; Piik 'l'rans Oil (Pi,'t) I td Lahore

\,i,'s Pakistan State Oil Inclustries Ltd Multan

1.

1/-.

?

A-t.

5.

().
..,
t.
alo.

a

10

ira
I
I

I
i

i

,,y#a=-
Addl. Chie? ffoneer (Proc.)

PMU MEPCO Multan.

Technical
Marks

(if applicable)

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis fo{,
Technical Rejection / Acceptance as

per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

Non-
Responsive

ates with'relevant Contract agreements
attached performance Certificate is of less

to deadline for submission of bids.

Idder no thas C 1es Pofa op

Year

Non-
Responsive

1. Bidder has not provided documentary evidence
for 05- year manufacturing experience.

2. Not provided supply Capacity information.
3. Not provided two satisfactory operational

certificates of at least three year period from
user's of alreadlr supplied offered Fresh
Transformer Oil Manufactured by M/s Thar Oil
Refinery FZC sharjah UAE.

4. No- Blacklist Certificate is attached with bid.,
5. Biclder has offered Power Transformer Oil I '

Class-Il instead of Class-I.

ue to following reason:

Non-
Responsive

has not attached performance Certifica
relevant Copies of Contract agreement as

use 10(3) (Performance Criteria) Section-Ill o
id documents.

Non-
Responsive

Bidder has submitted a Bid Security for the period
of 13O-days instead ot 150-days after the date of bid
submission.

Non-
Responsive

'I'he Bidder has not attached required documents i.e
supply record, Performance Certificates, Standard
Forms etc.

Non-
Responsive

Bidder has not attached required dccuments i.e letter
of technical Bid, Supply record, Performance
Certificate, Test Report etc.

i\'i's Oil indr-rsiries Pakistan Ltd Karachi

I

I,

MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COI\IPANY LTD. IVULTAN

Sinole Staqe Two Envelopg

for.th_e prclcurement of Fresh Transformer Oil
Tender No.2412024-25

T.S546053E.

24.08 .2024 al 11:15

24.49.202! at 11:45

Six (06)

As per bidding document
As underi

i'



:

..,
TECHNICAL HVALUATION REPPRT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.404)
Name of Procuring Agency NIULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COIVPANY LTD IVlULTAN

lviethod of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope

l-itle of Procurement. For the procurement of lMisc. ltgms

4
I

4

5

o

7

o(-)

(-)

I

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No.(TSE):

Nil 's Shah Gec frnterprises (Pvt) I-td
I ahorc

Tender No.26/2024-25

1. the bidder has attached unfilled standard forms (Bidder's
Manufacturer's Experience of supply record & Bidder's
Manufacture's Perforrnance Record) as required in Secti
VI (Standard Forms) of bidding documents.

2. The Bidder has not submitted supply record of
Powder (LorII) u,ith bid as laid down in Clause 10(1)

Section-Ill of bidding documents. I ,

3. The bidder does not meet 05-years design /

TS546053E.

Date & Tirne of Bid Closing: 24.09.2024 at 11:45

Date & T'ime of Bid Cpening 24.09.2024 at 12:15

No of Bids Received: Six (06)

Criteria for Bid Evaiuation: Alp-er biddirlg document
0 Details of Bid Iuation: As under:-

Name of tsidder

ue to following reasons:-

?

\Tl\on-
Responsive

experience of AB Powder (Lot-II) & H V Detector (Lot-lII
iV) as laid down in cJause 10 (2), Section-Ill of

' docurnents.
4. The bidder has not attached at least two sa

operational certificates alongrvith relevant purchase
u,ith bid of quoted ltem. Therefore, the bidder does not
the performance criteria as laid down in clause 10(3) section,
III of bidding documents.

5. The bidder has not attached Test reports of offered
Detectors as required in clause 5,Section-V of
documents.

t,'
i
I

I

i .. ^,\,itic1uc C'clrporation Lahore

T'echnical
Niarks

(i f :rpplicable)

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Technical
Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

Non-
Responsive

Non-
Responsive

Due to following reasons. 
Il. Supply record of offered AB Powder of last five years o{

rnanufacturer to establish the 70% quantity (Purchase ordersl

attached with bid are of other than offered material). 
I

2. The bidder has not provided: 
i

i) Delivery Documents (GRN IIC). 
i

ii) Ender user Certificates of offered material. I ' I

Due to Following reasons:-
1. The bidder has attached unfilled Standard forms (Bidder:'s /

Manufacturer's Experience of supply record & Bidder's /
Manufacturer's pertbrrnance record) with bid as required in
Section-Vl (Standard forms) of bidding documents.

2. The bidder has not submitted supply record to establish the
70o/o quantity of Silica Gel l(Lot-I) & HV Detectors (Lot-III
&IV) rvith bid as required in clause 10(1), section-Ill of
bidding documents

3. The Bidder Does not meet 05-years design/ manufacturing
experience of all quoted items as laid down in clause 10(2),
section-Ill of bidding documents.

4. The bidder has not attached at least two satisfactory
operational certificates and relevant purc;hase orders with bid
of quoted items. Therefore, the bidder does not meet the

performance criteria as laid down in clause 1q(3) section-Ill
of bidding documents,

5. The bidder has not attached with bid test reports of offere{ .

HV Detectors as required in clause 5, section-V of bidding
documents.

\'!' s Ilisnrillah Irnterprises Lahore

.1,



Nantc of Bidder

ir,i s i.-ilticoll C.orpolation Lahore

lii't .i/ Intcrnational l.ahore

i\4 s QCC Multan

Add,, .,.#ffi"er (Proc.)
PMU MEPCO Multan.

i'

Teclrnical Marks
(if applicable)

lationiSBD*/Policyi Basis for Technical Rejectiou
ceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rulesr2004.

Non-
Responsive

ue to the following reasons:-
Offered High Voltage Detector with Model 276HD
III) has working voltage range 3kV*24kV AC instead o
recluired 02-35KV range.
As per Attached authorization letter, manufacturer
authorized the bidder for supply of 276HD (Lot-III) ha

rvorking range 3kV-24kV AC only not for supply of
Voltage detector fbr 132KV (Lot-IV)
No supply record and operational certificate of high

detector for 132KV are found in bid.
. No lab test attached in bid.

Non-
Rt:spsnsiu.

,

Irzlanufacturer's Experience of supply record Bidder 's
manufacturer's performance record) with bid as required
section:Vl (Standard forms) of bidding documents.

. The bidder has not attached delivery documents of
purchase orders with bid. Therefore the bidder does not me

the contractual experience criteria as per clause 10(1)
section-Ill of bidding documents.
The bidder has not attached delivery documents of
items with supplied beyond last five year to ascertain the 05

years design / rnanufacturing criteria s laid down in clause 1

(2), Section-Ill of bidding documents
manufacturer does not meet the manufacturing experienc
criteria.

. The bidder has not attached at least Two sa

operational certificates and relevant Purchase orders
' quotecl items as laid down in clause 10(3) section-Ill

bidding documents. Therefore, bidder / manufacturer

iddel
theto re SOIISaiollowing

hasbidder unfilattached Standardled formsThe (B

criteria.not meet the

Non-
Responsive

to following reasons:-
Bidder has not provided:
Supply record of offered AB Powcler of last five year o

manut'acturer to establish the 70o/o quantity.
Delivery Documents (GRN IIC).
End User Certificates of offered Material.

ue

ii)
111

The
i)


